December 1, Tuesday

10:00 AM - 11:30 AM

12:30 PM —-2:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

December 2, Wednesday

8:30 AM -9:00 AM

11:30 AM - 1:30 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

December 3, Thursday

10:00 AM —-12:00 PM

3:00 PM —4:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

December 4, Friday

10:00 AM —1:00 PM

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

CHAIR JANET YELLEN
DECEMBER 2015 CALENDAR

Meeting with staff
Location: Anteroom

Special Achievement Awards Ceremony and Luncheon
Location: Eccles Atrium and Dining Room E

Meeting with University of California Berkeley Executive
MBA Class
Location: Board Room

National College Fed Challenge Finals
Location: Board Room

Economic Club of Washington Luncheon
Location: Marriott Marquis Hotel

Meeting with staff
Location: Anteroom

Joint Economic Committee Hearing
Location: Hart Senate Office Building

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff
Location: Anteroom

Federal Advisory Council Meeting and Lunch
Location: Board Room

Meeting with staff
Location: B-2047-A



2:00 PM -3:30 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

December 7, Monday

9:00 AM -9:30 AM

11:00 AM —-12:00 PM

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

2:00 PM - 4:00 PM

December 8, Tuesday

9:00 AM -9:10 AM
11:00 AM —12:00 PM
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

December 9, Wednesday

10:15 AM -10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM

11:00 AM —12:00 PM

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

1:30 PM - 3:00 PM

4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Meeting with staff
Location: B-4001

Board Meeting
Location: Board Room

Phone call with FR Bank President

Meeting with staff
Location: Anteroom

Lunch with FR Bank President
Location: Martin Terrace Cafeteria

Financial and Banking Information Infrastructure
Committee Senior Leaders’ Meeting
Location: Treasury

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff
Location: Anteroom

Lunch with Board member
Location: Martin Terrace Cafeteria

Meeting with staff
Location: Anteroom

Phone call with FR Bank President

Phone call with FR Bank President



December 10, Thursday

9:00 AM —9:30 AM
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

2:30 PM -5:00 PM

December 11, Friday

9:00 AM -9:30 AM
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
11:00 AM - 11:30 AM
11:30 AM —12:00 PM
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

December 14, Monday

10:00 AM —12:00 PM
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM
2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

December 15, Tuesday

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

Phone call with FR Bank President
Phone call with FR Bank President

Meeting with staff
Location: Anteroom

Phone call with FR Bank President
Phone call with FR Bank President
Phone call with FR Bank President
Phone call with FR Bank staff
Phone call with FR Bank President
Phone call with FR Bank President
Meeting with Board member
Meeting with staff

Phone call with FR Bank President

Meeting with staff
Location: Anteroom

Board Meeting
Lunch with Board member
Meeting with FR Bank President

Meeting with staff

FOMC Lunch
Location: Anteroom



1:00 PM - 6:00 PM

December 16, Wednesday

9:00 AM -10:30 AM

11:30 AM - 12:30 PM

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

FOMC Meeting
Location: Board Room

FOMC Meeting
Location: Board Room

Meeting with staff

FOMC Lunch

Location: Anteroom

2:30 PM - 3:30 PM FOMC Press Conference

Location: Level B-1 Room 200B

December 17, Thursday

10:00 AM —11:20 AM Meeting with staff

Location: B-2047-A

11:30 AM —12:00 PM Meeting with Board member

1:30 PM —2:30 PM Financial Stability Oversight Committee Principals

Conference Call

4:00 PM -5:00 PM Meeting with staff

Location: Special Library

December 18, Friday

9:30 AM —-11:00 AM Board Meeting

Location: Board Room

12:00 PM —1:00 PM Council of Economic Advisors Luncheon

Location: Dining Room A
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM Meeting with Board member
4:00 PM -5:00 PM Meeting with staff

December 21, Monday

8:00 AM —9:00 AM Meeting with staff



December 22, Tuesday

8:00 AM -9:00 AM

9:15 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

December 23, Wednesday

All Day

December 24, Thursday

All Day

December 25, Friday

All Day

December 28, Monday

All Day

December 29, Tuesday

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM
2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

December 30, Wednesday

All Day

December 31, Thursday

All Day

Bank for International Settlements Consultative Council of
the Americas conference call

Phone call with FR Bank President
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

No appointments scheduled

No appointments scheduled

Board Holiday - Christmas Day

No appointments scheduled

Phone call with FR Bank President

Meeting with staff

No appointments scheduled

No appointments scheduled



